



Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

#### SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	52622	Button Cap
2	52623-C	Button Cap, Blue
	52623-H	Button Cap, Red
	52623-A	Button Cap, Black
3	58891-S	Screw, 8-32 x .51
4	58892-S	Screw, 8-32 x .67
5	56074	Screw, .164-32 UNC x .31
6	31490	Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .50
7	52644	Handle Assembly (Standard Handle)
8	52926	Wristblade Handle Assembly
9	52637	Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly
10	52640	4-Prong Handle & Bonnet Assembly
11	55359	Escutcheon
12	34037	Gasket, 1 1/2 x 2 3/16
13	59027	Spline Adapter
14	30430	Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
	30431	Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)
15	34540	Friction Washer
16	52146	Nut, G 3/4
17	55038	Valve Assembly, Side 1/2"
18	32751	Nut, .5-14 NPSM
19	35213	Ball Sleeve, 1/2
20	35886	Nut, .5-14 NPSM
21	59868	Gooseneck Spout Assembly
22	59620	Aerator, 2.0, 13/16 Male
	59721	Aerator, Streambreaker, 13/16 Male
	41781	Aerator, 1.5 GPM
	59722	V.R. Aerator, 2.0, 13/16 Male
	55403	V.R. Aerator, 1.5 GPM
	20344	V.R. Aerator, 13/16 Male, 0.5 GPM
23	21999	Wrench, VP
24	55387	Spout, 5" w/o Pop-Up
25	59621	Aerator, 2.0, 15/16 Male
	59875	Aerator, Streambreaker, 15/16 Male
	41782	Aerator, 1.5 GPM
	59874	V.R. Aerator, 2.0, 15/16 Male
	55008	V.R. Aerator, 1.5 GPM
	20343	V.R. Aerator, 0.5 GPM
26	33504	Washer, 29/32 Beveled
27	33505	Nut, .875-16 UNS-2B
28	33031	Washer, 21/32 x 7/8
29	55554	Cross Connection Assembly
30	55417	Cross Connection Assembly
31	35810	Clamping Sleeve
32	57248	Strainer Assembly
33	33507	Drain Gasket
34	34043	Washer, 1-17/32 x 2-1/8
35	20831	Nut, 1-1/2-16 UNS
36	41640	Tailpiece, 4-1/4" Long

#### SERVICE KITS

PART NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION
55421			Escutcheon & Washer Assembly
	11	2 ea.	Escutcheon
	12	2 ea.	Gasket, 1-1/2 x 2-3/16
55551			Escutcheon & Washer Assembly
	11	1 ea.	Escutcheon
	12	1 ea.	Gasket, 1-1/2 x 2-3/16
52363			Nut & Washer Assembly
	15	2 ea.	Friction Washer
	16	2 ea.	Nut, G 3/4
55550			Nut & Washer Assembly
	15	1 ea.	Friction Washer
	16	1 ea.	Nut, G 3/4
57427			Lav Drain Assembly
	32	1 ea.	Strainer Assembly
	33	1 ea.	Drain Gasket
	34	1 ea.	Washer, 1-17/32 x 2-1/8
	35	1 ea.	Nut, 1-1/2-16 UNS
56520			Gasket Kit
	33	1 ea.	Drain Gasket
	34	1 ea.	Washer, 1-17/32 x 2-1/8
	35	1 ea.	Nut, 1-1/2-16 UNS

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.